UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2241

1 A RESOLUTION honoring the Russell High School academic team upon winning

- 2 the 2018 Governor's Cup State Championship.
- WHEREAS, the Governor's Cup was founded in 1986 as a way to promote, reward,
- 4 and recognize academic excellence; and
- 5 WHEREAS, since its inception, more than a quarter of a million students in the
- 6 Commonwealth have taken part in the event; and
- WHEREAS, on March 19, 2018, at the Galt House in Louisville, Kentucky, Russell
- 8 High School won the Governor's Cup State Championship; and
- 9 WHEREAS, it is rightful that this body honor those academic teams in this
- 10 Commonwealth that achieve a superior amount of success, and in winning the 2018
- 11 Governor's Cup State Championship, the Russell High School academic team is duly
- 12 commended and acknowledged for their hard work and expertise; and
- WHEREAS, in so doing, the body honors Head Coach Kirk Barnett and his entire
- coaching staff, as well as all these young competitors, for representing their school, their
- 15 families, and their community with the utmost class and sportsmanship;
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 17 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 18 Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor the
- 20 Russell High School academic team upon winning the 2018 Governor's Cup State
- 21 Championship, and grant each member of the team best wishes in all their future
- 22 endeavors.
- → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
- 24 honor of the Russell High School academic team.
- 25 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- 26 copy of this Resolution to Representative Danny Bentley for delivery.

XXXX Jacketed